JP \$40.00 22438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Giftco. Inc.		04/19/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferrara Pan Candy Co., Inc.
Street Address:	7301 West Harrison Street
City:	Forest Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243831	FUN BUGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)644-0798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-644-8500

Email: apjanik@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony P. Janik

Address Line 1: One East Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony P. Janik

Total Attachments: 2 source=krb#page1.tif source=krb2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0742

900008479

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

GIFTCO INC., an Illinois corporation, 700 Woodlands Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 (Giftco) has adopted, used and is using the mark *Fun Bugs* which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,243,831, dated May 4, 1999 (Mark);

FERRARA PAN CANDY Co., INc., an Illinois corporation, 7301 West Harrison Street, Forest Park, Illinois 60130 (Ferrara Pan) is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration No. 2,243,831;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Giftco assigns to Ferrara Pan all of Giftco's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all of its right, title and interest in and to Registration No. 2,243,831.

Giftco makes no warranties or representations of any kind in connection with the Mark and Registration No. 2,243,831 and Ferrara Pan understands and acknowledges that it is acquiring the Mark and Registration No. 2,243,831 "as is" and with no representations and warranties of any kind.

GIFT	co, Inc.		
٥,,		Lm Auti	
Jy	71	John Breslin	
	Vfs_	Vice-President	·

١	
1	SS
COUNTY OF COOK	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that here with the personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such (s) he signed and delivered the instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of the corporation as his (her) free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this 19th day of april, 2004.

135710

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0743 OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERI L COMN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-20-2006

1NOIS 2006 1-2006 5-20-2006

Commission expires __

135710

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 05/26/2004